SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CACHUMA OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE BOARD

to be held at

Lake Cachuma Recreation Area Recreation Center Hall 2225 CA Highway 154 Santa Barbara, California 93111

Thursday, September 15, 2016

Start Time 1:00 P.M.

AGENDA

Note: This is a special meeting of the Governing Board called in accordance with Government Code Section 54956. Other than the listed agenda items, no other business will be conducted by the Governing Board.

The announcement of this special meeting of the Governing Board is to provide notice that a quorum of Cachuma Operation and Maintenance Board (COMB) members may be in attendance at a meeting scheduled by the United States Bureau of Reclamation. Attendance is open to the public.

1. INTRODUCTIONS

2. OPENING REMARKS BY SANTA BARBARA COUNTY & WATER PURVEYORS

- a. Santa Barbara County
- b. Cachuma Operation & Maintenance Board (COMB)
- c. Cachuma Conservation Release Board (CCRB)
- d. Cachuma Project Member Units
- e. Santa Ynez River Water Conservation District (Water Rights Holder)
- f. Central Coast Water Authority (CCWA)

3. UNITED STATES BUREAU OF RECLAMATION (USBR) AGENDA

FROM THE MID-PACIFIC REGION, USBR, MEET AND GREET WITH: PABLO ARROYAVE, DEPUTY REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DAVID MURILLO, REGIONAL DIRECTOR, & MICHAEL JACKSON, AREA MANAGER

- a. State-Wide Conditions & Challenges
- b. Cachuma Project Conditions & Challenges
- c. The Value of Relationships
- d. Questions

4. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE TO PUBLIC

Americans with Disabilities Act: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Cachuma Operation and Maintenance Board office at (805) 687-4011 prior to the meeting to enable the Board to make reasonable arrangements.

[This Agenda was Posted at 3301 Laurel Canyon Road, Santa Barbara, CA,

Lake Cachuma Recreation Area, 2225 Highway 154, Santa Barbara, CA,

at Santa Barbara City Hall, Santa Barbara, CA and at Member District Offices and Noticed and Delivered in Accordance with Section 54956 of the Government Code.]